
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:844
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2000
ALLOTMENT OF GAS AGENCIES PETROL PUMPS TO SCS/STS/OBCS IN HARYANA
RATTAN LAL KATARIA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): the total number of Gas Agencies and Petrol Pumps in Haryana, District-wise;

(b): the number out of them allotted to the persons belonging to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes as on date; and

(c): the number of Gas Agencies, Petrol Pumps proposed to be allotted in near future in Haryana locationwise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): As on 1.4.2000, there were 183 LPG distributorships and 600 retail outlet dealerships in operation in Haryana. Out of these, 3 0 LPG distributorships and 62 retail outlet dealerships belong to the Scheduled Castes category. There are no retail outlet dealerships/LPG distributorships belonging to the Scheduled Tribes category. There is no reservation for the Other Backward Classes category in the allotment of dealerships/distributorships.

(c): To meet the increased demand, in addition to the locations pending from the previous Marketing Plans, 36 retail outlet dealerships and 45 LPG distributorships have been included for the State of Haryana in the Marketing Plans 1996-98.
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